
   

  
 

 
 

23-J-0067 

Page Line Incorrect Correct 
DATE August 25, 2023 
511 21 Farmed Formed 
542 8 Nine Strike the word “nine” 
543 1 8.24 $8.24 
543 2 8.46 $8.46 
543 8 8.42 $8.42 
543 10 8.24 $8.24 
544 7 8.48 $8.48 
544 10 8.87 $8.87 
549 25 8.69 $8.69 
550 1 8.61 $8.61 
580 1 Bat Strike the word “bat” 
586 28 That Strike the word “that” 
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From: Erick Metzger 
To: SM.OHA.HearingClerks 
Subject: FW: Transcript corrections 
Date: Thursday, March 7, 2024 3:38:33 PM 
Attachments: 23-J-0067 WORD VERSION ATTACHMENT FOR USE IN SUBMITTING TRANSCRIPT CORRECTIONS.docx 

 

Good afternoon, 

Trying this a second time because I used an invalid email the first time. 

Erick Metzger 
General Manager, National All-Jersey Inc. 
Herd Services Manager, American Jersey Cattle Association 
6486 E. Main St. 
Reynoldsburg, OH 43068 

614-322-4450 – direct line 
209-613-2286 – mobile 
614-322-4478 - fax 

From: Erick Metzger 
Sent: Thursday, March 7, 2024 3:35 PM 
To: AMS - FMMO Hearing <FMMOHearing@usda.gov>; sm.oha.hearingclerk@usda.gov 
Cc: John Vetne <johnvetne@gmail.com>; Yoviene, Wendy <wyoviene@bakerdonelson.com>; 
Randale Lowe <rlowe@usjersey.com> 
Subject: Transcript corrections 

Good afternoon, 

The attached file has suggested transcript corrections from National All-Jersey Inc. 

If we can provide any clarification, please contact me. 

Thank you. 

Erick Metzger 
General Manager, National All-Jersey Inc. 
Herd Services Manager, American Jersey Cattle Association 
6486 E. Main St. 
Reynoldsburg, OH 43068 

614-322-4450 – direct line 
209-613-2286 – mobile 
614-322-4478 - fax 
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This email and any files transmitted with it are confidential and intended solely for the use of 
the individual or entity to whom they are addressed. If you have received this email in error 
please notify the system manager. This message contains confidential information and is 
intended only for the individual named. If you are not the named addressee you should not 
disseminate, distribute or copy this e-mail. Please notify the sender immediately by e-mail if 
you have received this e-mail by mistake and delete this e-mail from your system. If you are 
not the intended recipient you are notified that disclosing, copying, distributing or taking any 
action in reliance on the contents of this information is strictly prohibited. 



 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

  

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

Eleven Federal Milk Marketing Orders 
Docket No.:  23-J-0067 

Having personal knowledge of the foregoing, I declare under penalty of perjury that the 
information herein is true and correct, and this is to certify that a copy of the TRANSCRIPT 
CORRECTIONS WITH E-MAIL has been furnished and was served upon the following parties 
by electronic mail on March 7, 2024 by the following: 

USDA (OGC) USDA (AMS) Dairy Programs 
Brian Hill, OGC Dana H. Coale, Deputy Administrator 
Brian.Hill1@usda.gov Dana.Coale@usda.gov 
Michelle McMurtray, OGC Erin Taylor, Director Order Formulation and 
Michelle.McMurtray@usda.gov   Enforcement Division 
Donna Erwin, OGC Erin.Taylor@usda.gov 
Donna.Erwin@usda.gov 
Carla Wagner, OGC 
Carla.Wagner@usda.gov AMS - FMMO Hearing 

FMMOHearing@usda.gov 

Erick Metzger 
General Manager 
National All-Jersey, Inc.  
6486 East Main Street 
Reynoldsburg, OH 43068 
E-mail: emetzger@usjersey.com 

Counsel for National All-Jersey, Inc. 
John H. Vetne 
E-mail: johnvetne@gmail.com 

Wendy M. Yoviene 
Baker, Donelson, Berman, Caldwell, 
  & Berkowitz PC 
901 K Street, NW, Suite 900 
Washington, DC 20001 
E-mail: wyoviene@bakerdonelson.com 

Counsel for National Milk Producers 
Federation 
Stoel Rives LLP 
101 S. Capitol Blvd., Suite 1900 
Boise, ID  83702 
Bradley R. Prowant 
E-mail: bradley.prowant@stoel.com 
Nicole C. Hancock 
E-mail: nicole.hancock@stoel.com 

Counsel for International Dairy Foods 
Association 
Steven J. Rosenbaum 
Covington & Burling LLP 
1201 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC 20004 
E-mail: srosenbaum@cov.com 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE (cont’d)
Eleven Federal Milk Marketing Orders  
Docket No.:  23-J-0067 

Counsel for Milk Innovations Group 
Davis Wright Tremaine LLP 
920 Fifth Avenue, Suite 3300 
Seattle, WA  98104 
Charles M. English, Jr. 
E-mail: chipenenglish@dwt.com 
Ashley L. Vulin 
E-mail: ashleyvulin@dwt.com 
Grace Bulger 
E-mail: gracebulger@dwt.com 

American Farm Bureau Federation 
600 Maryland Avenue SW, Suite 1000W 
Washington, DC 20024 
Sam Kieffer 
E-mail: sk@fb.org 
Roger Cryan 
E-mail: rogerc@fb.org 
Danny Munch 
E-mail: dmunch@fb.org 
Erin M. Anthony 
E-mail: erin@fb.org 
Mike Tomko 
E-mail: miket@fb.org 

Counsel for Select Milk Producers, Inc. 
Ryan K. Miltner 
The Miltner Law Firm, LLC 
100 North Main Street 
P.O. Box 477 
New Knoxville, OH  45871 
E-mail: ryan@miltnerlawfirm.com 

ryan@miltner-reed.com 

Lucas S. Sjostrom 
E-mail: lucas@mnmilk.org 

Mike Stranz 
E-mail: mstranz@nfudc.org 

E-mail: sleperjp@gmail.com 

Marin Bozic 
E-mail: marin@bozic.io

 Respectfully Submitted, 
Digitally signed byWANDA WANDA MOSBY 
Date: 2024.03.07MOSBY 16:28:40 -05'00' ____________________________________ 

Wanda Mosby, Legal Assistant 
USDA/Office of Administrative Law Judges 
Hearing Clerk’s Office, Room 1031-S 
1400 Independence Ave., SW 
Washington, DC 20250-9203 
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